0 - 1 MBS 5100-1011-1DB04  060N1032 MBS 5150-1011-1DB04 060N1081
0 - 2,5 MBS 5100-1411-1DB04 060N1033 MBS 5150-1411-1DB04 060N1083
0 - 4 MBS 5100-1611-1DB04 060N1034 MBS 5150-1611-1DB04 060N1084
0 - 6 MBS 5100-1811-1DB04 060N1035 MBS 5150-1811-1DB04 060N1063
0 - 10 MBS 5100-2011-1DB04 060N1036 MBS 5150-2011-1DB04 060N1064
0 - 16 MBS 5100-2211-1DB04 060N1037 MBS 5150-2211-1DB04 060N1065
0 - 25 MBS 5100-2411-1DB04 060N1038 MBS 5150-2411-1DB04 060N1085
0 - 40 MBS 5100-2611-1DB04 060N1039 MBS 5150-2611-1DB04 060N1066

1) [bar]
MBS 5100 MBS 5150
Type no. Code no. Type no. Code no.
2 IC.PD.P20.T2.02 - 520B2285
Data sheet Pressure transmitters for marine applications, type MBS 5100 and MBS 5150
Technical data Performance (EN 60770)
Accuracy (incl.  non-linearity, hysteresis and repeatability)  ±0.1% FS  (typ.)
 ±0.3% FS  (max.)
Non-linearity BFSL (conformity)  ≤ ±0.2% FS
Hysteresis and repeatability  ≤ ±0.1% FS
Thermal zero point shift  ≤ ±0.1% FS/10K (typ.)
 ≤ ±0.2% FS/10K (max.)
Thermal sensitivity (span) shift   ≤ ±0.1% FS/10K (typ.)
 ≤ ±0.2% FS/10K (max.)
Response time MBS 5100  < 4 ms
Response time MBS 5150
Liquids with viscosity < 100 cSt  < 4 ms
Air and gases  < 35 ms
Overload pressure (static)  6 × FS (max.  1500 bar)
Burst pressure > 6 × FS  (max.  2000 bar)
Durability, P: 10-90% FS  >10×106 cycles
Zero point adjustment
0-1 to 0-10 bar mearsuring range -5 to +20 % FS
0-16 to 0-40 bar measuring range -5 to +10% FS
0-60 to 0-600 bar measuring range -5 to +2.5% FS
Span adjustment 0-1 to 0-600 bar measuring range -5 to +5% FS
Electrical specifi cations
Environmental conditions
Medium temperature range −40 → +85 °C
Ambient temperature range (depending on electrical connection) −40 → + 85 °C
Compensated temperature range 0 → +80°C
Transport temperature range −50 → +85°C
EMC - Emission EN 61000-6-3
EMC Immunity EN 61000-6-2  1)
Insulation resistance > 100 MΩ at 100 V
Mains frequency test SEN 361503
Vibration stability  Sinusoidal
  15.9 mm-pp, 5 Hz-25 Hz
    Vibration stability  Sinusoidal     Vibration stability  Sinusoidal 20 g, 25 Hz - 2 kHz
    Random 7.5 grms,5 Hz - 1 kHz
IEC 60068-2-6
IEC 60068-2-34, IEC 60068-2-36
Shock resistance  Shock   500 g / 1 ms
  Free fall
IEC 60068 - 2 - 27
IEC 60068 - 2 - 32
Enclosure (depending on electrical connection) IP65
Mechanical characteristics
Electrical specifi cations
Nom. output signal (short circuit protected) 4 to 20 mA
Supply voltage, UB (polarity protected) 10 to 32 V dc
Supply voltage dependency ≤ ±0.01% FS/10 V
Current limitation (linear output signal up to 1.5 × rated range) 28 mA (typ.)
Load [RL] (load connected to 0 V) RL ≤
UB - 10 V
[Ω]
0.02 A
Electrical connection EN 175301-803 plug
Wetted parts, material